

C Case No 02 of 2023
CNR-WBBB01-000400-2023
JO-WB00703

Order No 27
Dated-18.04.2024

This day is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of Babin Das(csw-7).
Four accused persons namely, Asikul Islam, Gurbinder Singh, Chandradeep Singh and Sk Tamijuddin are produced from J/C.

Two accused persons namely, Sarukh Ansari and Pravat Konai on Court bail are present.

Babin Das(csw-7) is not present.

Case is adjourned.

The Court is lying vacant.

Fix 24.05.2024 for production, appearance and evidence of Babin Das(csw-7) in presence of I.O.

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed to ensure the presence of witness as well as the I.O.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum
In-Charge

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.
In-Charge