

C Case No 02 of 2023

CNR-WBBB01-000400-2023

JO-WB00837

Present: Shri Teerthankar Bhattacharyya

ADJ,1st Court, Suri, Birbhum.

Order No & dated

20/18.07.2024

Today is fixed for production, appearance and evidence of csw-7.

Four accused persons namely, 1) Asikul Islam, 2) Gurbinder Singh, 3) Chandradeep Singh & 4) Sk Tamijuddin are not produced from J/C and in this regardin one intimation vide letter No 1916/AB dated 18.07.2024 is filed by the Superintendent, Suri District Correctional Home.

Two accused persons namely, Sarukh Ansari and Provat Konai on Court bail are present.

P.W.6 namely Babin Das is present. He is further examined and crossed examined today. During his examination two pendrives are submitted by the Ld. Defence counsel. The pen drives are played through the computer of this Court and the videographies are seen in open Court. Let the pen drives be kept with the record.

No more witness is present.

Fix production, appearance and evidence as per following fresh schedule:-

19.08.2024 for evidence of csw 6,8 & 9.

20.08.2024 for evidence of csw 10,11 & 12.

21.08.2024 for evidence of csw 13,14 & 15.

Issue summons.

Prosecution is directed ensure the presence of witnesses.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri,Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.