

C Case No 02 of 2023
CNR-WBBB01-000400-2023
JO-WB00837

Order No 24

Dated-11.09.2024

This day is fixed for production and evidence of P.Ws.

Four accused persons namely, 1) Asikul Islam, 2) Gurbinder Singh, 3) Chandradeep Singh & 4) Sk Tamijuddin are produced from J/C and two accused persons namely, Provat Konai & Faruk Ansari on Court bail are present.

Ld. Special P.P. and Ld. Defence counsel are present.

One witness namely, Sk Sajal is present. He is examined, cross examined as P.W.10 and discharged. He identified his signature on the seizure list being serial No. 4560 which is marked as Ext. Ext.P-13/PW-10.

No more witness is present.

Case is adjourned.

To date(12.09.2024)for production, appearance and evidence of further P.WS.

Dictated & corrected

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum

Judge
Special Court
NDPS Act
Suri, Birbhum.